1
ERC
080-120VH/VHS
4-wheel cushion tire
electric counterbalanced forklift
8,000-12,000 lbs.
2
C

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ERC080VH ERC100VHS
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 8000 (3629) 10000 (4536)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S/
W
H
EE
LS
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 9 x 16 / 18 x 6 x 12.1 22 x 12 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 Wheels - number X=driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 Tread Center of tires Narr dr / wide dr / steer in. (mm) 37 / 41 / 39.5 (941 / 1041 / 1003) 40 / 43.9 / 38.3 (1015 / 1115 / 972)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast tilt Std  Opt degrees 5F / 5B  8F / 5B
12 Mast - lowered height Std Mast in. (mm) 84.1 (2134) 84.2 (2138)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stage limited free lift (LFL) mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
Opt 2-stage full free lift mast (FFL)
with / without LBR in. (mm) 35 / 53 (900 / 1352) 35 / 48 (897 / 1222)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stage limited free lift (LFL) mast in. (mm) 120 (3050) 109 (2790)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 169 / 149 (4284 / 3783) 159 / 144 (4031 / 3657)
16 Overhead guard height Std / opt / opt flat plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG Seat depressed Std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 Overall width Standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 47.2 / 50 (1200 / 1270) 52 / 55.9 (1320 / 1420)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067) 2 x 5.9 x 42 (50 x 150 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width Class III in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 Ground clearance Lowest point NL / RL in. (mm) 3.8 / 3.5 (96 / 90) 3.6 / 3.4 (92 / 87)
24 Ground clearance Center of truck NL / RL in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 17.6 (447) 17.8 (452)
26 Battery compartment
Height Without /with
battery rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
Width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
Nominal SIZE 39 39"
Length Actual in. (mm) 39.2 (996)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 96.5 (2451) 100.3 (2548)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 62 (1574)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 150.8 (3831) 154 (3911)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 79.4 (2017) 83 (2107)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 85.2 (2165) 88.2 (2240)
W
EI
GH
T 32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 11070 (5021) 13070 (5928)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. weight
battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 6728 / 20098 (3052 / 9116) 6798 / 23542 (3084 / 10678)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with max. weight
battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 9141 / 3771 (4146 / 1710) 11069 / 4325 (5021 / 1962)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard performance
VOLTS 36 48 80 36 48 80
36 Travel speed
Extended shift OFF NL / RL mph (km/h) 11.4 / 9.7
(18.3 / 15.6)
12.7 / 12.2

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ERC100VH
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 10000 (4536)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S/
W
H
EE
LS
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 12 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 Wheels - number X=driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 Tread Center of tires Narr dr / wide dr / steer in. (mm) 40 / 43.9 / 38.3 (1015 / 1115 / 972)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast tilt Std  Opt degrees 5F / 5B 8F / 5B
12 Mast - lowered height Std Mast in. (mm) 84.2 (2138)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stage limited free lift (LFL) mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
Opt 2-stage full free lift mast (FFL)
with / without LBR in. (mm) 35 / 48 (897 / 1222)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stage limited free lift (LFL) mast in. (mm) 109 (2790)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 159 / 144 (4031 / 3657)
16 Overhead guard height Std / opt / opt flat plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG Seat depressed Std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 Overall width Standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 52 / 55.9 (1320 / 1420)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2 x 5.9 x 42 (50 x 150 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width Class III in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 Ground clearance Lowest point NL / RL in. (mm) 3.6 / 3.4 (92 / 87)
24 Ground clearance Center of truck NL / RL in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 17.8 (452)
26 Battery compartment
Height Without /with
battery rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
Width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
Nominal SIZE 45"
Length Actual in. (mm) 45.7 (1161)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 103.1 (2621)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 68.5 (1739)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 158 (4012)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 84.3 (2141)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 92.2 (2341)
W
EI
GH
T 32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 12300 (5579)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. weight
battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 7708 / 23813 (3496 / 10801)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with max. weight
battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 10139 / 4035 (4599 / 1830)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard performance
VOLTS 36 48 80
36 Travel speed
Extended shift OFF NL / RL mph (km/h) 10.3 / 8.8 (16.6 / 14.2) 11.4 / 11 (18.3 / 17.7) 11.4 / 11 (18.3 / 17.7)
Extended shift ON NL / RL mph (km/h) 9.1 / 7.7 (14.6 / 12.4) 11.4 / 9.9 (18.3 / 15.9) 11.4 / 9.9 (18.3 / 15.9)
37 Lift speed

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ERC120VH
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 12000 (5443)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S/
W
H
EE
LS
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 12 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 Wheels - number X=driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 Tread Center of tires Narr dr / wide dr / steer in. (mm) 40 / 43.9 / 38.3 (1015 / 1115 / 972)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast tilt Std  Opt degrees 5F / 5B 8F / 5B
12 Mast - lowered height Std Mast in. (mm) 84.2 (2138)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stage limited free lift (LFL) mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
Opt 2-stage full free lift mast (FFL)
with / without LBR in. (mm) 35 / 48 (897 / 1222)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stage limited free lift (LFL) mast in. (mm) 109 (2790)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 159 / 144 (4031 / 3657)
16 Overhead guard height Std / opt / opt flat plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG Seat depressed Std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 Overall width Standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 52 / 55.9 (1320 / 1420)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2.4 x 5.9 x 42 (60 x 150 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width Class III in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 Ground clearance Lowest point NL / RL in. (mm) 3.6 / 3.4 (92 / 87)
24 Ground clearance Center of truck NL / RL in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 18.2 (462)
26 Battery compartment
Height Without /with battery
rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
Width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
Nominal SIZE 45"
Length Actual in. (mm) 45.7 (1161)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 107.2 (2724)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 68.5 (1739)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 161.5 (4101)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 85.7 (2178)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 95.3 (2420)
W
EI
GH
T 32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 13860 (6287)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. weight
battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 7556 / 26951 (3427 / 12225)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with max. weight
battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 11848 / 4453 (5374 / 2020)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard performance
VOLTS 36 48 80
36 Travel speed
Extended shift OFF NL / RL mph (km/h) 9.4 / 8 (15.1 / 12.9) 10.4 / 10 (16.7 / 16.1) 10.4 / 10 (16.7 / 16.1)
Extended shift ON NL / RL mph (km/h) 8.2 / 7 (13.2 / 11.3) 10.4 / 9 (16.7 / 14.5) 10.4 / 9 (16.7 / 14.5)
37 Lift speed